
471266-2017 Page 1/3

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 471266-2017 - Result
Germany-Nordhorn: Accommodation, building and window cleaning services
OJ S 226/2017 24/11/2017
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: GEWO Gesellschaft für Wohnen und Bauen mbH
Postal address: Stadtring 31
Town: Nordhorn
NUTS code: DE94B Grafschaft Bentheim
Postal code: 48527
Country: Germany
Contact person: Herr B. Krummen und Herr J. Jansen
E-mail: j.jansen@gewo-nordhorn.de
Telephone: +49 592170630 / 52
Fax: +49 592170677

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.gewo-nordhorn.de

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: kommunales Wohnungsunternehmen

Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Unterhaltsreinigung Bürogebäude GEWO.
Reference number: 03/17

Main CPV code
90911000 Accommodation, building and window cleaning services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung des Bürogebäudes zzgl. der allgemeinen Bereiche der 
gewerblichen Flächen und Wohnungen.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/471266-2017
mailto:j.jansen@gewo-nordhorn.de?subject=TED
http://www.gewo-nordhorn.de


471266-2017 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Lowest offer: 28 875,56 EUR / Highest offer: 29 067,92 EUR taken into consideration

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE94B Grafschaft Bentheim
Main site or place of performance: Nordhorn.

Description of the procurement
Die Reinigungsarbeiten sollen umfassen: Fensterreinigung 2 x jährlich, Treppenhausreinigung 
inkl. Hauseingangsbereiche täglich, Reinigung der Büroflächen 3 x pro Woche und Büros 1 x 
pro Woche, Reinigung der Sanitärbereiche und Küchen täglich.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 119-240240

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 03/17

Title:
Unterhaltsreinigung Bürogebäude GEWO

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/240240-2017


471266-2017 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
12/09/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Gebäudereinigung Arentzen GmbH & Co. KG
Postal address: Haferkamp 16a-18
Town: Nordhorn
NUTS code: DE94B Grafschaft Bentheim
Postal code: 48531
Country: Germany
E-mail: jutta.arentzen@gebaeudereinigung-arentzen.de
Telephone: +49 592182050
Fax: +49 5921820570
Internet address: www.gebaeudereinigung-arentzen.de
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 35 000,00 EUR
Lowest offer: 28 875,56 EUR / Highest offer: 29 067,92 EUR taken into consideration

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit 
und Verkehr
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postal code: 21339
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
22/11/2017

mailto:jutta.arentzen@gebaeudereinigung-arentzen.de?subject=TED
http://www.gebaeudereinigung-arentzen.de

